ACCURAGE AND PLANTED COMPANIES. THE NEW YORK OF THE PARTY And the little and the first section of the contraction of the contrac NC -464

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
AME: KARTYA, Kahei House	· #3
IOME ADDRESS: Box 92, Steveston, B.C Near Ric	hmond Cannery
EGISTRATION NUMBER 03545 SEX: Male AG	E:64
CCUPATION: Fisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether capartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	arried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Kariya Co. (Worked for himself.)	en ang managani an
MARRIED? Widower	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Matsua (F)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Box 92, Steveston, B.C Nea	r Richmond Cann
#는 [##] [##] 전 [##] ### ### ### ##########	
ACE OF CUIT DREN. 42	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 42	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned)	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned)	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned)	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned)	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned)	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ed and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	he
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	he
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	he
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	ne tle deed)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	ne tle deed)

	euoN
	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
VAL INTEREST IN, OI	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
PETS	2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND
	left in come of he watcher
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I double bed, l fishing net, (ofting Salue
eston, B.C.	Located at house #3, Richmond Cannery House, Stev
	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PIECULE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF F
	9UON .
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euon
(bisq a	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH P.
.D.a .dotaevest.	S IVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Richmond Cannery
	Cannery. 6 Roomed wooden frame house shingle ro
	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Box 92, Steveston, E
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
euoN	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
eu	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

euoN

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

		'ILE No
	None	
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY		
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS	ON PROPERTY	IN POSSESSION OF
None		
OTHERS:		
	dabes assigned and if	so, to whom)
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these	dents assigned and in	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OF	OTHER SECURITI	ES (State whereahouts
None	*	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	erances (principal de la companya d	
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	one	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.		
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None	
LIABILITIES:		
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None		
2. TRADE DEBTS:		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, dep or other securities, if any.	to the Custodian all s sits of money, shares	my property in the prote s of stock, debentures, b
I certify that the above information is true and every description in any protected area in British (complete and fully dolumbia and sets for	liscloses all my propert rth all my liabilities d
and indirect. Dated thisday ofMay	1942.	
amenmen	(Signature) 1	Karty

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 7668 KARIVA Kahei
(Surname in Block Letters) Age apr . 4, 1877. Registration No. 03545 Male - Female Former Address Box 92 Steveston, B.C. Date Evacuated May 12/42. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National RETURNED TO JAPAN BS GENERAL MEIGS 2nd AUGUST, 1946 Present Address Stidower Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Name of Mother Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information

SP. 711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Nov. 14/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 300 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: KARIYA, Kahei #03545 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - \$ 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the accommend the Japanese in question. L'alium , Supervising Treasury Officer. FOC/EJ.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7668

January 9th, 1946.

RE: Kahei KARIYA, Reg. No. 03545

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area in British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Manuary 9th, 1946. RBM:LBM

R. B. Mackedie

LIABILITY SURLARY

Pile No. 7668

January 9th, 1946.

ART Rebel KARIFA, Seg. No. 03545

This Cite reveals no chains against the above person.

Inc above summary is destified to be in accordance with the information on file.

January 9th, 1946.

the Pallacione

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7668

January 9th, 1946.

RE: Kahei KARIYA, Reg. No. 03545

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on May 4th, 1942, and was evacuated on May 12th, 1942, declared that he had left a double bed, I fishing net, at House #3, Richmond Cannery, Steveston, in care of the watchman. His net, Custodian #871, was sold on Dec. 22/42, for the sum of \$25.00, and this amount credited to his account. No trace of the bed has been found. Our agent reports on Jan. 11/45 that this Cannery had changed hands and that the watchman, referred to by the above, had been gone for two years.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

Radio

This file reveals that the above owned a Westinghouse Console radio, Model 275, surrendered to the a.C.M.P. He wrote us on March 19/44 asking us to ship this radio to Mr. John J. Rilkoff. Grand Forks, b.c., in payment of a loan that Mr. milkoff had made to him. On April 7/44, Mr. "ilkoff sent us the promissory note in favour of himself, signed by the above, for the sum of \$50.00, in substantiation of his claim for the radio. The radio was shipped to him on or about May 15/44, and the shipping charges amounting to \$10.34, were deducted from the account of the above. It is noted also that our ledger shows the sum of \$1.00 deducted from the account of KARIYA for insurance on radio. See Specified Articles summary on file.

Fishing Vessel

Language of the Control of the Contr

A fishing vessel, the "K.K.", N.W. 158, was found to be registered in the name of the above. This vessel was sold through the office of the Gustodian on October 30th, 1942, for the net sum of \$319.25. and this amount credited to his account. Full details of this given on Specified Articles Summary on file.

On Nov. 22/44, the above asked for the balance of his credit. A cheque in the sum of \$332.91, representing his entire balance was remitted to him on December 8/44 with the approval of the B.U. Security Commission, and his account closed,

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file. R. B. Mackedie January 9th, 1946.

RBM: LBM

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dato: May 26, 1944

Name: KARIYA, Kahei

Reg. No. 03545 File: 7668

Boat File No.: JFVDC 697

Name of Vessel: WK. K.W 30'x 7'x2'5"(1930) Fairbanks 6 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 158 (Issued 1918)

Naval No.:

NW.043-F

Owner's Valuation: \$650.00

JFVDC Valuation:

\$288.00 Survey #325 NW

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale: Released June 5, 1942 - B/S dated October 30, 1942

Purchaser:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price:

\$325.00

Paid to JFVDC on Custodian 325.00

Supervision Costs:

5.75

Balance due Owner:

319.25

Paid to:

Custodian on Nov. 4, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs: Star Shipyard Job 24- \$141.64 (Paid) Star Shipyard Job 146 - 24.65 (Paid) Paid Inventory Claim 468-B.C.Packers Ltd. - \$39.05 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Anwhan Ramifolds

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIM

(Boat Owner) (G. W. McPHERSON)

Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodiau

The damage claim of \$ 39.Q4 is fair and just.

Surveyor for Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee.

Surveyor for Naval Service

DATED at Vancouver, B. C.

Agreement for Sale of Nessel

7668 E

BETWEEN:

THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA ACTING IN HIS CAPACITY AS CUSTODIAN AS VESTED OWNER OF THE INTEREST OF

Kahei KARIYA

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE FIRST PART

AND

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED

(hereinafter called the "Purchaser")

OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:

Name of Vessel:

Port of Registry:

New Westminster

Official Number: 188 NW 043F

Length:

30 1

Breadth:

Depth: 2*5*

Propelling power: Pairbanks & H. P.

For the price or sum of \$ 325.00 (Three Bundred and Twenty-five Bollars)

Payable as follows: Cash

FURTHER, the Vendor covenants with the said British Columbia Packers Limited

and its assigns,

that he has power to transfer, in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be transferred, and that he has no knowledge of any encumbrances and accepts no responsibility for same other than to the amount of the purchase price referred to above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals

? day of October, A. D. 1942.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of:

steed Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian

frank Julist 3 giller inqueliff 44 FVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd MAR 20 1940 50 6 Harling a Asiabally 7668 Ment Sine; Shal begreved to the radio which I'm lipted there. Have you will it or man! Iwant to give that last instead of a many I borrowed some many from in white many cause I couldn't deep my ling yet. grid wreling at Och and to sell playing as were from the and I don't know heard to repry the top went my rate to year him and alex linear all men man so its had an -w Day it Is would you

Julius Later and the second and the yours will it solmed - mily me have I would you place and it to him on title soldered gula Britis 1 2 giller. 1. 1. 1. 1. T. Aranda Jane Sic your holy 2 giller Sundiale MEMORANDUM

June 9th, 1943.

To: File 7668

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KARIYA, Kahei - Reg. 03545

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

Rcm8#317

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO Westinghouse Console model 275, Serial No. 140618.

\$ 25.00

Handely Be Securely Commencer Mayer, 1944
Su letters afril 7, 15, mayer, 1944

Su letters afril 7, 15, mayer, 1944

Su

\$ 50 40 December 1 64 1943 for value received. KKONIG Due March 4 yer

Production of the production o John J. Rilloff APR 18 1944 Ant 13/4 R. B. Mo. 1 Frand Jorb, Bl. april 7, 1944 Sear Sirs: Received your letters in March 30/44
as in promisory note I lind money to rakei
Bariya, to exchange with radio. for fifty
dellass. Alease send us a radio soon as possible. I want to exchange with nadio. Your truly. Som Stilker

BPG: IF

360 - Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B. C.

May 12, 1944.

Messrs, Borman Storage Co., Ltd., Powell Street, VANGOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sires

Ret Japanese Radio.

Further to our telephone conversation of to-day relative to shipment of Radio ewned by Kahel KARIYA, \$03545, will you kindly arrange for the following:-

Pick up Westinghouse Console Radio Model 275 at the R.C.M.Police Barracks, 33rd and Heather Street.

Pack and crate same and ship to:-

Mr. J. J. Rilkoff, G/o. Mr. Gibbes, R.R./L, GRAND PORKS, B.C.

Prepay Express charges for us, and send your total invoice to this Commission at your earllest convenience.

Yours very truly,

BUTTER COLUMBIA BECURITY CONKISSION.

PED/VH

P. E. DesBricay

cc: Custodian

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

No. 327.

HEADQUARTERS File No.

DIVISION and File No.

(Jap. Reg. No. 05515)

SUB-DIV'N and File No.

Vanocuver-

DETACHMENT and File No. C. I.B.

DATE May 20th 29hb

Remarks of Page Box 92, Stoventon, Back Back Back

Common Aggle 1962 1 Delle Molaren Liche...

Came into possession of the following described goods by ..

Banded Over by Rose Sessobles OTANTS

No. OF EXHIBIT	No. OF PACEAGES	CAPACETY OR SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF SAMIRITS
			Padio - Westinghouse Console Helel 275, Serial No. 140619.
168			
63			Mr. P.G.Shears, A/D, Office of Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B.C.
			Copies forwarded for your information.
			GD Supt. TC.K.Gray) Officer Commanding "R" Division Vancouver.

REMARKS:

landed ever to the B.C. Security Countesion.

DATE

MAT 32 1944

State briefly disposition

DERTIFIED CORRECT

Has to. This December 21st, 1944 To: It, Q.L. Berrie Promi ir. Mackedie Res KARUYA, Rehei The above declared on his "JP" form I double bed left at Richmond Connery house #3, in care of the watchman. Will you please make inquiries and report your findings. RAM BENELI LETORANDUR January 11sh,1945 TO: Mr. R.B.Mackedie FROM BY. G. E. Hearts HER KARTYA , tones